

## REGULATED INFORMATION

Saipem: publication of documents relating to the Annual General Shareholders' Meeting

San Donato Milanese (Milan), March 24, 2020 - Saipem S.p.A. informs that a voting proxy form, prepared by the Designated Representative (Mr. Dario Trevisan), is available for download on the Company's website <a href="https://www.saipem.com">www.saipem.com</a> under the section "Shareholders' Meeting". The voting proxy form can be used to impart voting instructions to the Designated Representative, pursuant to art. 135-novies of Legislative Decree 58/98 ("Representation in the Shareholders' Meeting"), for the Annual General Shareholders' Meeting of Saipem S.p.A. convened on April 29, 2020 at 10 a.m. (single call).

Saipem is a leading company in engineering, drilling and construction of major projects in the energy and infrastructure sectors. It is "One-Company" organized in five business divisions (Offshore E&C, Onshore E&C, Offshore Drilling, Onshore Drilling and XSIGHT, dedicated to conceptual design). Saipem is a global solution provider with distinctive skills and competences and high-tech assets, which it uses to identify solutions aimed at satisfying customer requirements. Listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, it is present in over 70 countries worldwide and has 32 thousand employees of 120 different nationalities.

Website: <a href="www.saipem.com">www.saipem.com</a> Switchboard: +39 0244231

Media relations

E-mail: media.relations@saipem.com

**Investor Relations** 

E-mail: <a href="mailto:investor.relations@saipem.com">investor.relations@saipem.com</a>

Contact point for retail investors
E-mail: <a href="mailto:segreteria.societaria@saipem.com">segreteria.societaria@saipem.com</a>